### No.73/3/2020-Adm.I/ प्रशा -I

#### Government of India/ भारत सरकार

# Ministry of Labour & Employment/ श्रम एवं रोज़गार मंत्रालय Labour Bureau/ श्रम ब्यूरो

SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh-160017. Dated the 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2020

### OFFICE ORDER No. 90 of 2020

Consequent upon his promotion from Junior Administrative Grade (JAG) to Senior Administrative Grade (SAG) of ISS vide Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation's Order No. 12015/01/2020-ISS dated 13.03.2020, Shri Hardeep Singh Chopra (ISS:2001) has taken over charge of the post of Deputy Director General in Labour Bureau, Chandigarh w.e.f. the forenoon of 24th June, 2020.

This issues with approval of competent authority.

(Rakesh Kumar)
Section Officer (Adm.)

## Copy to / प्रतिलिपि:

- 1. Shri Hardeep Singh Chopra, Deputy Director General, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 2. P.S. to secretary, MoL&E, New Delhi.
- 3. P.S. to SLA, MoL&E, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to DGLB, Chandigarh.
- 5. P.S. to DDG, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 6. Director (ISS), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, ISS Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.
- 7. Head of Office, Chandigarh/Shimla/all other ROs.
- 8. DDO, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 9. PAO, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 10. MTU
- 11. Hindi Section.